ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 1, 2023

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	AC 18–11
)	(Administrative Citation)
MICHAEL CRANK, individually and d/b/a/)	
CRANK TREE SERVICE,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On February 1, 2023, the Agency reported that the proposed stipulation is expected to be filed before the next status call.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference at 11:00 a.m. on March 1, 2023. Alternately, an email update is acceptable.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19274

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

217/524-8509

Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

Carol Webb

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed on February 1, 2023 to each of the person on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on February 1, 2023:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 Carol.Webb@illinois.gov

SERVICE LIST

@ Consents to Electronic Service

AC 2018-011@ Jonathan Turpin Turpin and Ghibaudy P.O. Box 610 Carmi, IL 62821 AC 2018-011@ Michelle M. Ryan IEPA 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276